
Puesto Dorsal Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc.

1 810 20:09 3:22 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 1 UM 1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

2 626 20:27 3:25 BERNAL GONZALEZ, ALEXANDER 1997 2 UM 2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

3 680 20:31 3:26 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 3 UM 3 Universidad Europea

4 659 20:43 3:28 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 4 UM 4 UNED

5 731 20:45 3:28 MARCHAMALO SAMA, IVAN 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

6 778 20:49 3:29 PELAEZ GARCIA, MIGUEL 2005 6 UM 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

7 648 20:54 3:29 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 7 UM 7 Universidad de Alcala

8 788 21:09 3:32 REBOLLO ROSALES, JUAN 2002 8 UM 8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

9 711 21:22 3:34 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 9 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

10 625 21:32 3:36 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 10 UM 10 Universidad de Alcala

11 744 21:53 3:39 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 11 UM 11 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

12 783 22:00 3:40 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 12 UM 12 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3

13 709 22:01 3:41 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 13 UM 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

14 619 22:04 3:41 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 14 UM 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

15 765 22:07 3:42 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 15 UM 15 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

16 663 22:10 3:42 DE SANCHA ESCRIBANO, IVAN 2004 16 UM 16 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

17 664 22:17 3:43 DE SCHAEPMEESTER , LOÏC 1998 17 UM 17 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4

18 681 22:29 3:45 FERNANDEZ RUANO, JOEL 2006 18 UM 18 Universidad Europea

19 620 22:30 3:45 AZON ESPINAR, PABLO 1997 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

20 698 22:38 3:47 GONZALEZ DELGADO, ENRIQUE 2006 20 UM 20 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

21 723 22:39 3:47 LOPEZ PATINO, VICTOR 1997 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

22 618 22:53 3:49 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 22 UM 22 Universidad Nebrija

23 644 22:56 3:50 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 23 UM 23 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

24 830 22:56 3:50 WILLIAM PORTER, JAMES 2001 24 UM 24 Universidad Nebrija

25 736 22:59 3:50 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 25 UM 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

26 678 23:00 3:50 DUŠKOVA , ELENA 2001 1 UF 1 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1

27 770 23:00 3:50 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 26 UM 26 Universidad Europea

28 649 23:00 3:50 COLETO ADRADOS, FABIO 2006 27 UM 27 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

29 786 23:21 3:54 PULPON RODRIGUEZ, HUGO 2003 28 UM 28 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

30 674 23:28 3:55 DONAZZAN , MARCO 2005 29 UM 29 Universidad Europea

31 750 23:34 3:56 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 30 UM 30 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

32 735 23:35 3:56 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 31 UM 31 Universidad Europea

33 771 23:46 3:58 ORTEGA COLLADO, MOISES 1993 32 POPM 1

34 695 23:49 3:59 GIMENEZ BLAZQUEZ, DOMINGO 1982 33 POPM 2

35 714 24:02 4:01 HORTELANO TALLANTE, ANDRES 2006 34 UM 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

36 805 24:10 4:02 SALIDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 2003 35 UM 33 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

37 755 24:13 4:03 MONLEON SANZ, PABLO 2005 36 UM 34 ESIC

38 821 24:19 4:04 SORIA SABATER, JAVIER 2006 37 UM 35 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

39 666 24:24 4:04 DELGADO LIMIÑANA, EDU 1992 38 POPM 3

40 693 24:32 4:06 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ DE SEPULVEDA, DANIEL 2004 39 UM 36 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

41 746 24:44 4:08 MENOUILLARD , CHARLES 1999 40 UM 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5

42 653 24:57 4:10 CRIADO GIL, VICTOR 2006 41 UM 38 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

43 667 25:02 4:11 DESANGLOIS , LEO 2004 42 UM 39 Universidad Europea

44 738 25:04 4:11 MARTIN PEREZ, ALEJANDRO 2006 43 UM 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6

45 759 25:04 4:11 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 2 UF 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

46 829 25:06 4:11 VISERAS SERRANO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1985 44 POPM 4

47 748 25:09 4:12 MILLAN PADILLA, CARLOS 2004 45 UM 41 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7

48 705 25:10 4:12 GRANADOS GIL, JAIME 1994 46 POPM 5

49 812 25:12 4:12 SANTOS ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 3 UF 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

50 791 25:14 4:13 RINCON SAEZ, IGNACIO 2003 47 UM 42 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8

51 726 25:17 4:13 LOZANO SANCHEZ, NADIA 2006 4 UF 4 Universidad de Alcala

52 710 25:22 4:14 HEREDIA BALLESTEROS, BRYANN 2002 48 UM 43 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 9

53 730 25:39 4:17 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL JOSE 1974 49 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

54 806 25:42 4:17 SAN MIGUEL AVEDILLO, JUAN CARLOS 1983 50 UM 45 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

55 615 25:46 4:18 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 51 UM 46 UNED

56 706 25:49 4:19 GUERRA TINOCO, ISAAC 2006 52 UM 47 Universidad Europea

57 665 25:49 4:19 DEL MORAL SANZ, PABLO 2005 53 UM 48 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

58 696 25:56 4:20 GOMEZ GABARDOS, ALVARO 2005 54 UM 49 Universidad de Alcala

59 742 25:59 4:20 MARTINEZ LOPEZ, VICTOR 1989 55 POPM 6

60 832 26:09 4:22 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 56 UM 50 Universidad Europea
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61 796 26:11 4:22 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 2006 57 UM 51 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

62 762 26:12 4:22 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 5 UF 5 Universidad Europea

63 646 26:13 4:23 CENDON BLANCO, DIEGO 2003 58 UM 52 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

64 718 26:13 4:23 LEONE , MAGALI 2005 6 UF 6 Universidad Europea

65 724 26:19 4:24 LOPEZ SOLANCE, PAULA 2004 7 UF 7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

66 822 26:26 4:25 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 59 UM 53 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10

67 785 26:36 4:26 PUERTA QUINTANA, RAFAEL 2006 60 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija

68 658 26:47 4:28 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 8 UF 8 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

69 826 26:51 4:29 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 61 UM 55 Universidad Nebrija

70 601 26:56 4:30 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 9 UF 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

71 679 27:02 4:31 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 62 UM 56 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

72 613 27:05 4:31 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 63 UM 57 Universidad Nebrija

73 787 27:09 4:32 RAMOS SERRANO, SARA 2004 10 UF 10 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2

74 782 27:14 4:33 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 64 UM 58 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

75 813 27:14 4:33 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 11 UF 11 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

76 722 27:16 4:33 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 65 UM 59 Universidad Nebrija

77 807 27:17 4:33 SANCHEZ FLOREZ, IRIS 2000 12 UF 12 UNED

78 651 27:18 4:33 COLLADO BAZAN, MARIBEL 1979 13 POPF 1

79 624 27:18 4:33 BERGAZ DE OTEYZA, CLARA 2005 14 UF 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

80 614 27:19 4:34 ARBOLEDA NUÑEZ, AITZA 1993 15 UF 14 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3

81 617 27:23 4:34 AUÑON GARVIA, JUAN CARLOS 1974 66 POPM 7

82 740 27:24 4:34 MARTINEZ DEL ALAMO, ARACELI 1976 16 POPF 2

83 800 27:26 4:35 RUBIO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1975 67 UM 60 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

84 817 27:26 4:35 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 68 UM 61 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

85 660 27:28 4:35 DE LOS RIOS OLIVER, EMILIO 1972 69 POPM 8

86 784 27:36 4:36 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 70 UM 62 Universidad de Alcala

87 720 27:38 4:37 LOPEZ DE LOS REYES, MARTA 2000 17 UF 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

88 638 27:41 4:37 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 71 UM 63 UNED

89 713 27:43 4:38 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 72 UM 64 UNED

90 631 27:48 4:38 BRETONES EZCURRA, ARIANA 2005 18 UF 16 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

91 743 27:51 4:39 MARZINI , FRANCESCO 2001 73 UM 65 Universidad Europea

92 686 27:55 4:40 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 19 UF 17 Universidad de Alcala

93 683 27:59 4:40 FERRE PECO, PEDRO 1970 74 POPM 9

94 756 28:01 4:41 MONROY MANZANO, AARON 2005 75 UM 66 UNED

95 801 28:04 4:41 RUE , CLARISSE 2005 20 UF 18 Universidad Europea

96 691 28:09 4:42 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ROCIO 2004 21 UF 19 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4

97 824 28:12 4:42 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 76 UM 67 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

98 641 28:12 4:42 CARAZO ESPAÑA, JESUS 2005 77 UM 68 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

99 628 28:18 4:43 BIRLANGA URBAN, JAVIER 1966 78 UM 69 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 11

100 675 28:28 4:45 DONOHOE MARTINEZ-AVIAL, JUAN 2005 79 UM 70 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 12

101 621 28:34 4:46 BECERRIL ROMAN, OSCAR 2000 80 POPM 10

102 685 28:36 4:46 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 81 UM 71 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

103 751 28:37 4:47 MOLINA GARCIA, BEATRIZ 1973 22 POPF 3

104 809 28:45 4:48 SANCHEZ PLANA, LUIS 1969 82 POPM 11

105 760 28:47 4:48 MORALES VARELA, ALBERTO 1999 83 POPM 12

106 634 28:50 4:49 CABELLO VALLES, JUAN CARLOS 1975 84 POPM 13

107 753 28:56 4:50 MOLLET , MARTIN 1999 85 UM 72 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 13

108 777 29:02 4:51 PEINADO LOZANO, ANA BELEN 1982 23 UF 20 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

109 799 29:03 4:51 RUANO ARRIAGADA, KIKI 1967 24 UF 21 Universidad Europea

110 763 29:03 4:51 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 86 UM 73 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

111 721 29:04 4:51 LOPEZ MORENO, GABRIEL 1992 87 POPM 14

112 816 29:04 4:51 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 25 UF 22 Universidad de Alcala

113 734 29:18 4:53 MARTI SORIANO, PABLO 2001 88 UM 74 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

114 707 29:23 4:54 GUZMAN ENCINAS, ALVARO 2003 89 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

115 629 29:29 4:55 BOUNAAS , EMMA 2001 26 UF 23 Universidad Europea

116 768 29:34 4:56 OBREGON SANZ, JAVIER 2002 90 UM 76 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

117 752 29:38 4:57 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 91 UM 77 UNED

118 715 29:39 4:57 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO JAVIER 1992 92 UM 78 Universidad Europea

119 741 29:41 4:57 MARTINEZ JIMENEZ, LUIS 1974 93 POPM 15

120 668 29:42 4:57 DIAZ ESPINOSA DE LOS MONTEROS, ANA 1996 27 UF 24 Universidad CEU San Pablo
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121 650 29:42 4:57 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 28 UF 25 Universidad Europea

122 761 29:45 4:58 MORENO VELAZQUEZ, ISABELLA 2006 29 UF 26 Universidad Europea

123 652 29:47 4:58 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 30 UF 27 Universidad Europea

124 712 29:51 4:59 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 94 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

125 823 29:53 4:59 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 95 UM 80 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 14

126 687 29:54 4:59 GALLEGO AROCAS, JUAN ANTONIO 1966 96 POPM 16

127 639 29:57 5:00 CAMPO SAEZ, MARCOS 2003 97 UM 81 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

128 825 29:59 5:00 VARONA ARCHE, JOSE FELIPE 1973 98 UM 82 Universidad CEU San Pablo

129 657 30:06 5:01 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 99 UM 83 Universidad Europea

130 790 30:09 5:02 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 100 UM 84 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

131 677 30:09 5:02 DUQUE HERAS, RICARDO 1977 101 UM 85 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

132 623 30:10 5:02 BENITO VILLALVILLA, CRISTINA 1993 31 UF 28 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

133 627 30:10 5:02 BEZARES TRICIO, LAURA 1999 32 UF 29 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

134 669 30:11 5:02 DIAZ FERNANDEZ, AURELIO 1965 102 POPM 17

135 781 30:16 5:03 PESTANA VELASQUEZ, JONATHAN 2004 103 UM 86 Universidad Nebrija

136 608 30:19 5:04 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 33 UF 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

137 636 30:31 5:06 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 104 UM 87 UNED

138 798 30:33 5:06 ROS FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA 2006 34 UF 31 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5

139 719 30:35 5:06 LOPEZ ABAD, MIGUEL 1991 105 POPM 18

140 637 30:43 5:08 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 106 UM 88 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 15

141 737 30:44 5:08 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 35 UF 32 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

142 773 30:45 5:08 PACHECO JUAREZ, JACINTO 1965 107 POPM 19

143 622 30:46 5:08 BECHARD , JEAN 2001 108 UM 89 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 16

144 690 30:47 5:08 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, NOELIA-DARIA 2004 36 UF 33 Universidad Nebrija

145 642 30:48 5:08 CARRASCO PEREZ, CESAR 2002 109 UM 90 Universidad Europea

146 745 30:49 5:09 MEJIAS HERRADOR, CLAUDIA 2006 37 UF 34 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6

147 794 31:04 5:11 RODRIGUEZ DUCASSE, LAURA 1994 38 UF 35 Universidad Europea

148 727 31:18 5:13 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 110 UM 91 Universidad Complutense de Madrid

149 729 31:20 5:14 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 39 UF 36 Universidad Europea

150 804 31:21 5:14 SALCEDO GOMEZ, FRAN 1984 111 POPM 20

151 728 31:37 5:17 LUMBRERAS RODRIGUEZ, IRENE 1988 40 POPF 4

152 701 31:39 5:17 GONZALEZ LINACERO, ANGELA 1997 41 UF 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7

153 645 31:43 5:18 CASTELLS APARICIO, NUNO 2005 112 UM 92 ESIC

154 769 31:49 5:19 ODRIOZOLA LINO, JAVIER 1952 113 POPM 21

155 767 31:52 5:19 NUÑEZ SANCHEZ, MATIAS 2004 114 UM 93 UDIT

156 828 31:53 5:19 VILLARROYA SERNA, ANA 2004 42 UF 38 UDIT

157 612 31:57 5:20 ANDECOCHEA PALAZUELOS, ALVARO 1961 115 POPM 22

158 684 32:01 5:21 FEUCHET , SARAH 2002 43 UF 39 Universidad Europea

159 792 32:06 5:21 RODRIGUEZ ALONSO, MARCO 2001 116 UM 94 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

160 643 32:08 5:22 CARRILLO ROMERO, IVAN 1976 117 UM 95 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 17

161 749 32:14 5:23 MIRANDA FERNANDEZ, PAULA 2005 44 UF 40 Universidad Pontificia Comillas

162 795 32:26 5:25 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 118 UM 96 UNED

163 708 32:37 5:27 HABRAN , LILOU 2000 45 UF 41 Universidad Francisco de Vitoria

164 747 32:39 5:27 MENOUILLARD , HONORINE 2001 46 UF 42 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8

165 655 32:56 5:30 CURIEL DOMINGUEZ-GIL, JORGE 2006 119 UM 97 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 18

166 673 33:03 5:31 DIEZ GOMEZ, CHUS 1964 120 POPM 23

167 633 33:17 5:33 CABALLERO PEREZ, LUCIA 2003 47 UF 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

168 700 33:27 5:35 GONZALEZ GARCIA-CONSUEGRA, EMILIO JAVIER 1974 121 POPM 24

169 703 33:29 5:35 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 122 UM 98 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid

170 688 33:33 5:36 GANCEDO PEREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 1970 123 POPM 25

171 827 33:40 5:37 VEIGA HERREROS, PABLO 1970 124 UM 99 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 19

172 819 33:45 5:38 SIDIBE CAMARA, DAISSE CUMBA 2006 48 UF 44 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

173 725 34:14 5:43 LOZANO BRANGER, PEDRO 1970 125 POPM 26

174 610 34:15 5:43 ALVAREZ HERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 1971 126 POPM 27

175 779 34:21 5:44 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 127 UM 100 Universidad Nebrija

176 732 34:47 5:48 MARQUEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA 2006 49 UF 45 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid

177 689 35:28 5:55 GARCIA AGUILAR, REGINA 2005 50 UF 46 Universidad Europea

178 733 35:29 5:55 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 51 UF 47 Universidad Europea

179 602 35:36 5:56 ACEDO PEQUE, JUAN CARLOS 1969 128 POPM 28

180 831 35:39 5:57 ZDEB , DESIREE ARIADNA 2005 52 UF 48 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid
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181 654 35:48 5:58 CRUZ VICENTE, MONTSE 1971 53 POPF 5

182 672 36:25 6:05 DIAZ PEYUS, SERGIO 1996 129 UM 101 Universidad Nebrija

183 815 36:31 6:06 SCHWAB JACOBS, EMILIE 2003 54 UF 49 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 9

184 757 36:35 6:06 MONTES GUTIERREZ, JESUS 1984 130 UM 102 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid

185 820 36:46 6:08 SLEIMAN SANCHES, MICHELLE 1997 55 POPF 6

186 808 37:01 6:11 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 131 UM 103 UNED

187 766 38:09 6:22 NGUYEN BA THIEN , NAM 2006 132 UM 104 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 20

188 797 43:02 7:11 RODRIGUEZ SAN MARTIN, JOSE IGNACIO 1973 133 POPM 29

189 682 46:50 7:49 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, TERESA 1972 56 UF 50 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10

190 776 47:44 7:58 PAVON HERRERA, LUIS 1985 134 POPM 30

191 640 47:44 7:58 CAMPOS CARRASCO, BORJA 1986 135 POPM 31

192 717 48:51 8:09 JOSE CALVO, REBECA 1988 57 POPF 7

DNF 793 RODRIGUEZ CASTILLO, ISLA 2005 UF Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

DNF 716 JIMENEZ MORENO, JULIAN 1963 UM UNED

DNF 647 CHRETIEN LOPEZ, CAMILLE 2004 UF Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

DNF 635 CACERES FRERKING, CELINA 1994 UF Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio

DQ 780 RT 5.8 PEREZ SOUZA, ANA 1980 POPF
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1 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1120 puntos
1 678 23:00 3:50 DUŠKOVA , ELENA 2001 1 UF 1 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1 500

2 787 27:09 4:32 RAMOS SERRANO, SARA 2004 10 UF 10 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2 320

3 614 27:19 4:34 ARBOLEDA NUÑEZ, AITZA 1993 14 UF 14 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3 300

4 691 28:09 4:42 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ROCIO 2004 19 UF 19 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4 275

5 798 30:33 5:06 ROS FERNANDEZ, CLAUDIA 2006 31 UF 31 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5 215

6 745 30:49 5:09 MEJIAS HERRADOR, CLAUDIA 2006 34 UF 34 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6 200

7 701 31:39 5:17 GONZALEZ LINACERO, ANGELA 1997 37 UF 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7 185

8 747 32:39 5:27 MENOUILLARD , HONORINE 2001 42 UF 42 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8 160

9 815 36:31 6:06 SCHWAB JACOBS, EMILIE 2003 49 UF 49 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 9 125

10 682 46:50 7:49 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, TERESA 1972 50 UF 50 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10 120

2 Universidad Europea 965 puntos
1 762 26:12 4:22 MOULLE , AGATHE 2004 5 UF 5 Universidad Europea 345

2 718 26:13 4:23 LEONE , MAGALI 2005 6 UF 6 Universidad Europea 340

3 801 28:04 4:41 RUE , CLARISSE 2005 18 UF 18 Universidad Europea 280

4 799 29:03 4:51 RUANO ARRIAGADA, KIKI 1967 21 UF 21 Universidad Europea 265

5 629 29:29 4:55 BOUNAAS , EMMA 2001 23 UF 23 Universidad Europea 255

6 650 29:42 4:57 COLL COTS, MARIONA 2005 25 UF 25 Universidad Europea 245

7 761 29:45 4:58 MORENO VELAZQUEZ, ISABELLA 2006 26 UF 26 Universidad Europea 240

8 652 29:47 4:58 CORCUERA MAYOZ, ANDREA 2004 27 UF 27 Universidad Europea 235

9 794 31:04 5:11 RODRIGUEZ DUCASSE, LAURA 1994 35 UF 35 Universidad Europea 195

10 729 31:20 5:14 MAILLO ALVARO, GABRIELA 2005 36 UF 36 Universidad Europea 190

11 684 32:01 5:21 FEUCHET , SARAH 2002 39 UF 39 Universidad Europea 175

12 689 35:28 5:55 GARCIA AGUILAR, REGINA 2005 46 UF 46 Universidad Europea 140

13 733 35:29 5:55 MARQUEZ SILVA, ADRIANA 1989 47 UF 47 Universidad Europea 135

3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 960 puntos
1 724 26:19 4:24 LOPEZ SOLANCE, PAULA 2004 7 UF 7 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 335

2 658 26:47 4:28 DE LA FUENTE CABRANES, CLARA 2002 8 UF 8 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 330

3 720 27:38 4:37 LOPEZ DE LOS REYES, MARTA 2000 15 UF 15 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 295

4 627 30:10 5:02 BEZARES TRICIO, LAURA 1999 29 UF 29 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 225

4 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 925 puntos
1 759 25:04 4:11 MORALES PEREA, CAROLINA 2004 2 UF 2 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 450

2 601 26:56 4:30 ACEDO HERNANDEZ, LAURA 2004 9 UF 9 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 325

3 819 33:45 5:38 SIDIBE CAMARA, DAISSE CUMBA 2006 44 UF 44 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 150

5 Universidad de Alcala 895 puntos
1 726 25:17 4:13 LOZANO SANCHEZ, NADIA 2006 4 UF 4 Universidad de Alcala 350

2 686 27:55 4:40 GALINDO GARCIA, NEREA 2005 17 UF 17 Universidad de Alcala 285

3 816 29:04 4:51 SEGRELLES GALLARDO, AURORA 2004 22 UF 22 Universidad de Alcala 260

6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 840 puntos
1 813 27:14 4:33 SANTOS LAFUENTE, NATALIA 2004 11 UF 11 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 315

2 624 27:18 4:33 BERGAZ DE OTEYZA, CLARA 2005 13 UF 13 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 305

3 608 30:19 5:04 ALBARRACIN PRADOS, MARIA 1999 30 UF 30 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 220

4 831 35:39 5:57 ZDEB , DESIREE ARIADNA 2005 48 UF 48 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 130

7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 840 puntos
1 812 25:12 4:12 SANTOS ALEDO, ALICIA 1997 3 UF 3 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 400

2 623 30:10 5:02 BENITO VILLALVILLA, CRISTINA 1993 28 UF 28 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 230

3 737 30:44 5:08 MARTIN MARTIN-CARO, LUCIA 2006 32 UF 32 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 210

8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 570 puntos
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 777 29:02 4:51 PEINADO LOZANO, ANA BELEN 1982 20 UF 20 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 270

2 633 33:17 5:33 CABALLERO PEREZ, LUCIA 2003 43 UF 43 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 155

3 732 34:47 5:48 MARQUEZ MARTINEZ, ALBA 2006 45 UF 45 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 145
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Puesto Dors. Tiempo Rit. Apellidos, Nombre Año P.S. Cat. P.C. Equipo Loc. Ptos

1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 1185 puntos
1 810 20:09 3:22 SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ-JORDAN, GUILLERMO 2003 1 UM 1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 500

2 731 20:45 3:28 MARCHAMALO SAMA, IVAN 2003 5 UM 5 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 345

3 778 20:49 3:29 PELAEZ GARCIA, MIGUEL 2005 6 UM 6 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 340

4 709 22:01 3:41 HAERING HIJON, JAVIER 2004 13 UM 13 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 305

5 765 22:07 3:42 NAVACERRADA SANCHA, MIGUEL 2003 15 UM 15 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 295

6 805 24:10 4:02 SALIDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 2003 33 UM 33 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 205

7 665 25:49 4:19 DEL MORAL SANZ, PABLO 2005 48 UM 48 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 130

2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 980 puntos
1 626 20:27 3:25 BERNAL GONZALEZ, ALEXANDER 1997 2 UM 2 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 450

2 620 22:30 3:45 AZON ESPINAR, PABLO 1997 19 UM 19 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 275

3 644 22:56 3:50 CASADO GOMEZ, DIEGO 2003 23 UM 23 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 255

4 730 25:39 4:17 MANSO SILVAN, MIGUEL JOSE 1974 44 UM 44 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 150

5 806 25:42 4:17 SAN MIGUEL AVEDILLO, JUAN CARLOS 1983 45 UM 45 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 145

6 712 29:51 4:59 HERNANDEZ GUERREIRO, CARLOS 1983 79 UM 79 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

7 703 33:29 5:35 GONZALO ALONSO, DANIEL 2002 98 UM 98 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 2

3 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 955 puntos
1 788 21:09 3:32 REBOLLO ROSALES, JUAN 2002 8 UM 8 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1 330

2 744 21:53 3:39 MAZE , CYLLIAN 2006 11 UM 11 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 2 315

3 783 22:00 3:40 PLAZA LUZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 12 UM 12 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 3 310

4 664 22:17 3:43 DE SCHAEPMEESTER , LOÏC 1998 17 UM 17 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 4 285

5 746 24:44 4:08 MENOUILLARD , CHARLES 1999 37 UM 37 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 5 185

6 738 25:04 4:11 MARTIN PEREZ, ALEJANDRO 2006 40 UM 40 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 6 170

7 748 25:09 4:12 MILLAN PADILLA, CARLOS 2004 41 UM 41 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 7 165

8 791 25:14 4:13 RINCON SAEZ, IGNACIO 2003 42 UM 42 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 8 160

9 710 25:22 4:14 HEREDIA BALLESTEROS, BRYANN 2002 43 UM 43 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 9 155

10 822 26:26 4:25 TORO MORENO, JAVIER 2005 53 UM 53 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 10 105

11 628 28:18 4:43 BIRLANGA URBAN, JAVIER 1966 69 UM 69 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 11 25

12 675 28:28 4:45 DONOHOE MARTINEZ-AVIAL, JUAN 2005 70 UM 70 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 12 20

13 753 28:56 4:50 MOLLET , MARTIN 1999 72 UM 72 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 13 10

14 823 29:53 4:59 TORRES DEL VALLE, MARCIAL 1972 80 UM 80 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 14 2

15 637 30:43 5:08 CALVO CASTILLO, CARLOS 1988 88 UM 88 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 15 2

16 622 30:46 5:08 BECHARD , JEAN 2001 89 UM 89 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 16 2

17 643 32:08 5:22 CARRILLO ROMERO, IVAN 1976 95 UM 95 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 17 2

18 655 32:56 5:30 CURIEL DOMINGUEZ-GIL, JORGE 2006 97 UM 97 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 18 2

19 827 33:40 5:37 VEIGA HERREROS, PABLO 1970 99 UM 99 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 19 2

20 766 38:09 6:22 NGUYEN BA THIEN , NAM 2006 104 UM 104 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 20 1

4 Universidad Europea 920 puntos
1 680 20:31 3:26 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, FERNANDO 1995 3 UM 3 Universidad Europea 400

2 681 22:29 3:45 FERNANDEZ RUANO, JOEL 2006 18 UM 18 Universidad Europea 280

3 770 23:00 3:50 ORTEGA CIFUENTES, DANIEL 1999 26 UM 26 Universidad Europea 240

4 674 23:28 3:55 DONAZZAN , MARCO 2005 29 UM 29 Universidad Europea 225

5 735 23:35 3:56 MARTIN GONZALEZ, JAVIER 2004 31 UM 31 Universidad Europea 215

6 667 25:02 4:11 DESANGLOIS , LEO 2004 39 UM 39 Universidad Europea 175

7 706 25:49 4:19 GUERRA TINOCO, ISAAC 2006 47 UM 47 Universidad Europea 135

8 832 26:09 4:22 ZUÑIGA AMAN, PETTER 1999 50 UM 50 Universidad Europea 120

9 743 27:51 4:39 MARZINI , FRANCESCO 2001 65 UM 65 Universidad Europea 45

10 715 29:39 4:57 HURTADO BAQUERO, MARCO JAVIER 1992 78 UM 78 Universidad Europea 2

11 657 30:06 5:01 DARRAZ SJÖHOLM, RAYAN 2003 83 UM 83 Universidad Europea 2

12 642 30:48 5:08 CARRASCO PEREZ, CESAR 2002 90 UM 90 Universidad Europea 2

5 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 810 puntos
1 619 22:04 3:41 AYESA GONZALEZ, IGNACIO 2005 14 UM 14 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 300

2 723 22:39 3:47 LOPEZ PATINO, VICTOR 1997 21 UM 21 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 265
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3 736 22:59 3:50 MARTIN IRANZO, MANUEL 2001 25 UM 25 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 245

4 714 24:02 4:01 HORTELANO TALLANTE, ANDRES 2006 32 UM 32 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 210

5 821 24:19 4:04 SORIA SABATER, JAVIER 2006 35 UM 35 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 195

6 782 27:14 4:33 PINILLA GONZALEZ DE LA ALEJA, JUAN LUIS 2003 58 UM 58 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 80

7 641 28:12 4:42 CARAZO ESPAÑA, JESUS 2005 68 UM 68 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 30

8 763 29:03 4:51 MOZO PASCUAL, DAVID 2005 73 UM 73 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 5

9 757 36:35 6:06 MONTES GUTIERREZ, JESUS 1984 102 UM 102 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 1

6 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 805 puntos
1 711 21:22 3:34 HERNANDEZ CRUZ, SAUL 2006 9 UM 9 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 325

2 663 22:10 3:42 DE SANCHA ESCRIBANO, IVAN 2004 16 UM 16 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 290

3 693 24:32 4:06 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ DE SEPULVEDA, DANIEL 2004 36 UM 36 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 190

4 817 27:26 4:35 SEISDEDOS LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 61 UM 61 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 65

5 639 29:57 5:00 CAMPO SAEZ, MARCOS 2003 81 UM 81 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

6 727 31:18 5:13 LUIS AINA, ALFREDO 1963 91 UM 91 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 2

7 Universidad de Alcala 780 puntos
1 648 20:54 3:29 CLARES GUIJARRO, AITOR 2006 7 UM 7 Universidad de Alcala 335

2 625 21:32 3:36 BERLINCHES SOTOCA, VICTOR 2006 10 UM 10 Universidad de Alcala 320

3 696 25:56 4:20 GOMEZ GABARDOS, ALVARO 2005 49 UM 49 Universidad de Alcala 125

4 784 27:36 4:36 PRIETO SALCEDO, FRANCISCO JOSE 1977 62 UM 62 Universidad de Alcala 60

8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 735 puntos
1 698 22:38 3:47 GONZALEZ DELGADO, ENRIQUE 2006 20 UM 20 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 270

2 649 23:00 3:50 COLETO ADRADOS, FABIO 2006 27 UM 27 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 235

3 786 23:21 3:54 PULPON RODRIGUEZ, HUGO 2003 28 UM 28 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 230

4 750 23:34 3:56 MOLINA AMIGO, PABLO 2006 30 UM 30 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 220

5 653 24:57 4:10 CRIADO GIL, VICTOR 2006 38 UM 38 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 180

6 796 26:11 4:22 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO 2006 51 UM 51 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 115

7 679 27:02 4:31 ESPINOSA MARTIN, SERGIO 2003 56 UM 56 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 90

8 800 27:26 4:35 RUBIO GARCIA, ALEJANDRO 1975 60 UM 60 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 70

9 824 28:12 4:42 TORRES ROLDAN, JAIME 2003 67 UM 67 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 35

10 685 28:36 4:46 FRANCO GIMENO, GONZALO 2001 71 UM 71 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 15

11 734 29:18 4:53 MARTI SORIANO, PABLO 2001 74 UM 74 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

12 707 29:23 4:54 GUZMAN ENCINAS, ALVARO 2003 75 UM 75 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

13 768 29:34 4:56 OBREGON SANZ, JAVIER 2002 76 UM 76 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

14 790 30:09 5:02 RIAZA ESQUILAS, JUAN MANUEL 1965 84 UM 84 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

15 792 32:06 5:21 RODRIGUEZ ALONSO, MARCO 2001 94 UM 94 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 2

9 Universidad Nebrija 610 puntos
1 618 22:53 3:49 AYALA JIMENEZ, ALEJANDRO 2004 22 UM 22 Universidad Nebrija 260

2 830 22:56 3:50 WILLIAM PORTER, JAMES 2001 24 UM 24 Universidad Nebrija 250

3 785 26:36 4:26 PUERTA QUINTANA, RAFAEL 2006 54 UM 54 Universidad Nebrija 100

4 826 26:51 4:29 VAZQUEZ PASCUAL, DAVID 1964 55 UM 55 Universidad Nebrija 95

5 613 27:05 4:31 APARICIO BETRIAN, PEDRO 1962 57 UM 57 Universidad Nebrija 85

6 722 27:16 4:33 LOPEZ OVELAR, DAVID 2003 59 UM 59 Universidad Nebrija 75

7 781 30:16 5:03 PESTANA VELASQUEZ, JONATHAN 2004 86 UM 86 Universidad Nebrija 2

8 779 34:21 5:44 PERALTA GARCIA, JUAN 1986 100 UM 100 Universidad Nebrija 2

9 672 36:25 6:05 DIAZ PEYUS, SERGIO 1996 101 UM 101 Universidad Nebrija 1

10 UNED 545 puntos
1 659 20:43 3:28 DE LA FUENTE MARTIN, SANTIAGO 1974 4 UM 4 UNED 350

2 615 25:46 4:18 ARGIBAY LAMATA, JOSE ANGEL 1966 46 UM 46 UNED 140

3 638 27:41 4:37 CAMARGO ARRANZ, TOMAS ANTONIO 1970 63 UM 63 UNED 55

4 713 27:43 4:38 HONORATO GARCIA, JOSE IGNACIO 1974 64 UM 64 UNED 50

5 756 28:01 4:41 MONROY MANZANO, AARON 2005 66 UM 66 UNED 40
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6 752 29:38 4:57 MOLINA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 1975 77 UM 77 UNED 2

7 636 30:31 5:06 CALDEVILLA BERNARDO, ENRIQUE 1972 87 UM 87 UNED 2

8 795 32:26 5:25 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA-RENDUELES, RAMON 1974 96 UM 96 UNED 2

9 808 37:01 6:11 SANCHEZ LOPEZ, ALFONSO 1967 103 UM 103 UNED 1
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CLASIFICACIÓN UNIVERSIDADES

PUESTO UNIVERSIDAD FEMENINO MASCULINO TOTAL
1 Universidad Rey Juan Carlos 925 1185 2110
2 Universidad Alfonso X El Sabio 1120 955 2075
3 Universidad Autonoma de Madrid 960 980 1940
4 Universidad Europea 965 920 1885
5 Universidad de Alcala 895 780 1675
6 Universidad Carlos III de Madrid 840 810 1650
7 Universidad Complutense de Madrid 840 805 1645
8 Universidad Politecnica de Madrid 570 735 1305

Universidad Nebrija 610 0
UNED 545 0
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